In accardance with
v Q02

the Insclvency {England

awales Rules 201620 Notice of statement of affairs

W

Companies House

LTS

Company number W j?(sil?l?’? l?’—a-

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’Gardeden Bidco Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Zelf

Surname Hussain

Liquidator‘s address

Building namelnumber| C/o PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Street | 7 More London Riverside

Post town { London

County/Region |

case [ s [e]1] [2[R[T[_

Country l

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Toby Scott oS::?::ilsig:cigig;ot:J tell us about
Surname Underwood another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber{ Cl/o PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Central Square

another liquidator.

I 29 Wellington Street

Post town | Leeds

County/Region [

wade [ [s[1] [4]o[c]
Country |

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o
Date 205 ol T2pol1]s

, Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signatwre
X ;;,f/ b X

Slgnature date 1—' l_— |—i— E WF W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contacl name

Kate Whitham

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name .
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Address
Central Square

’ 29 Wellington Street

| Fost town

Leeds
County/Regicn

T elsfal fafofof

| Country

|Dx

Telephone

0113 289 4162

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: ‘

B0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with section 99
of the Insolvency Act 1986
and rules 6.3 and 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England and
Wales)} Rules 2016

Insert date statement made
up to (not more than

14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up)

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
Gardeden Bidco Limited 09596568

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the
company’s affairs on

Date | a5 March 2019

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Full name: Benjamin St Pierre Slatter
Signed: w&

Dated: 5.5\



A — Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
N/A
Assets subject to floating charge:
N/A
Uncharged assets:
Intercompany debts 3,266,995 122,370
Other debtors 65,000 -
Total assets available for preferential creditors 3,331,995 122,370

Signature M Date 3—‘ -5 ')




B — Summary of liabilities

Total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried forward from page A)
Preferential creditors:

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charges

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges
Estiti-;ated prescribed part where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available for unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards unsecured non
preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Date_25-3:149

Signauﬁgﬂﬁ

~ Estimafed
realisable velue
£

122,370

122,370

122,370

122,370

122,370

{3,614,507)

(3,492,137)

(3,492,137)
(1

1(3492138)




L5357 21a \N@ axnmung

ZZ1 863N “IpseomaN SWaISH)

- - - £L0S°gS | ‘nojuaq3uoT maiA XIed uoluaq ‘2ozt 49 W ‘OHDI pue anuaAdy WH
§19 234 '{AN0I0qIalad SIEIPN0S TOUD Pamr]

- - - 00059 ‘peoy [omaxeq red Jedyqnos Yeopeoag 10014 15T 0dxdo] uapapien
SA9 zdd 2n0I0oqIaag AEIYINOS UOUQ pary

* - - - | oootebE ‘peoy [mayey “ied MNEIIN0g HropEolq 100]] ISt OIPIN TapapIes)

:

*3]qB} SIY3 Ul 58 ROTJBULIOJUT SUIes 1 [[¢ sureiuc? ) se Juol se 23ed sty 0} payoene aq Aew s1o)paia s Aueduzoo o JO ISI[ E JUIUIATOD IO Jf

‘setuedwo) Jo 1ens13ay 2 0 palaAyap
JLON 2re sa[npagas 101pald Js0dap Joumswod pue 3a4o]dwa sy, 'sa[npayos d1eledas Uk N0 198 3¢ ISOU SWIIRD JLIY) JO S[TEISP I[N "WIIIR 03 Pamo §1Gap ar Jo [B16)
311 puE SI0HPa }90dap JAWNSTOD JO 1qWNU 34} PUE WG} 0] PamO 514ap af} Jo [e10} 343 pue soafojdmwa JouLio} pue s3a40[dmIa Jo Joquuny oY) [APIYIS SIYI U] dPNSU]

-notssassod s Lwedmoo gy uy Ayradord 1as0 apn
3O WONUA)31 BUIWIE]D SIOUPSI) PUE SIUIWIAIIT o[es [BUONIPUOD J0 Jwsea] [oX1ego ‘aseyoand-a11y Japun SIONPaIs ([ AJQuap! pue {, s1011pals ysodap Joumsuod,) ssatalas
o0 spood jo Aiddns at Jo saueape m pied syunotne Surmire(d SI0HPSID IPWNSUOD pue s940jdwma 1ouri0] ‘seadojdmed Qe 15110 ‘SIONPAID [[B IPN[OU] ISAUE N0x AI0N

SIOHPAI Auedwo) - g



Lico &7 ned _ 3= aamyeushg

SIOJPALD
ysodap Iamnsuo)

soodojdmo om0}
pue ssafojdmy

*3[q SIY) Ui S8 MONEULIOJU] JUes I} [[2 Sureuoo ) se Jao] se aBed sup o1 pagoenie 2q A6 s103rpaud s Auedwod a1 JO 11 € ‘JULGaAUc) 310w §j

‘sarmedwoy) Jo rensidsy op
0] PAIAAIPP LON 3T SI[npPayas J0)jpalo yisodap Jamnsuod pue 294ojdws ay ], ‘sa[mpayos ajeredas o1 1no 198 3¢ ISNW T2} JO STEILP [0 WS1) 03 Pamo $)G2p a1 Jo (610}

A} PUR £101pald Nsodap ISEMSTOD JO I mNT A} PO WA} 0] PAMO SIAP 33 JO €101 91 pue saa4odma Jourro) pue saako1dma Jo Jaqmnu aq} NPIYIS ST WL APNPRU]

‘uoissassod s Aueduroo oy m fzadoid Jeao apn
JO nonu2321 BuIWIe SI0MPIID pUe 5juaaaIde o[es [RUOLIPIOD 10 Fuisea] [231BYo ‘aseraind-am Jopun s101Tpald ([ Anuspl pue ‘( s10upaIn ysodsp remmsuco,)) $90iatas
10 spoo3 Jo Aiddns ar) jo someape ur pred syunoure Boynnes s10PaIy IMNSTOD pue ssafo[dwa U0} ‘seefojdwsa TRyl JoI0 ‘SIOYPaId [e SPNIU] JSIUL NOL :IION

SIONPITI Auedwo) - g



ayeq - ameudis

R —

[P

*3[qE} SIi) Ul S UONPULIOJUT Ures atf} [fe Sureauod ¥ sk Suof se a8ed sup 01 payoelie 3q Avwt 5103[paI0 jisodap Jommsnoo s Axedmod o1 Jo I5T] B JUSIGIATOD I0UE ]

-saruedwo)) Jo TensY3y 941 03 PAISARP LON ST I[Paqos I, *Sa0IATss J0 spood Jo Aiddns aq) jo aoueape ur pred sjunowme SuMnGIE SI0IPAID IDWNSUCD JO SUITE)

S.I10]IP3.19 ﬂmmOQﬁﬂu JouInsuo) - 1gq



areQq amyeadiq

B

*3[q¥} ST} U1 S¢ HONBLLIOJUL 3WBS 3] [[6 Surejuco Jt se Suof se 28ed stp o3 payoene aq Aew sunep sadojdwa Jaunioy pue 33koidma o JO 15[ € JUITISATOD IO I

sorued o)) Jo Tens(3ay 24y 03 PIIBATPP LON 5t ANPITs st 'seakojduws 19uriof pue seakoldma jo swrer)

(s994ojduwrs JouLio} Surpnauy)

saadojdurd Aueduio) - g



Gir{5e wa _ %&\V& amunsts

SAQ 24 ‘qsnoroqiateg
‘ayedqnog uoy) ‘peoy
[emaeg “Ied 2183 nog pajlmy] 0IpIW uapapIe)
0013 I 001 ArewrpIO “eOpeoIq JOOL] st

98ed sty o3 poyoenIe 3q v s1Iap[oYaTeys s Anedmoo 3y Jo IS € ‘JUSIUIATG) I0W Jf

s1apoyaaeys Aueduro) - )



